

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10708/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in CR No. 620/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKTI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice having regard to the decision of this
Court in the case of Punjab State Civil Supplies Corpn. Ltd.
Vs. Sikander Singh, reported in 2006 (3) SCC 736, with
particular reference to paragraph 34 of the said judgment.

In the meantime, the suit may proceed, but no
final decree is to be passed therein.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master