

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10708/2009

SHAKTI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIIL SUPPLIES CORP.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13026 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Advocate, Mr. Rajesh Srivastava proposes to appear for Respondent No.1 in both the matters seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The other respondents have not been served. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the pleadings to the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 in both the matters within a week thereafter counter affidavit if any shall be filed on or before 3-11-09. Address the postal authorities in respect of non-receipt of A.D. Card in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

List the matter on 3-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

aa