

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10708/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in CR No. 620/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKTI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIIL SUPPLIES CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO.13026 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.14168 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since service on the respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 has not yet been completed, let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks, for the present and the Registry is directed to put up a fresh Office Report regarding completion of service on the respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5.

Let service be also completed by way of Dasti.  
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master