

d
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16617-16622/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in CR No.4548/2007,
CR No.5857/2007, CR No.4184/2009, CR No.4185/2009, CR No.7558/2010,
CR No.7559/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAPOOR SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.C.S.C. LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.12965-12969
of 2013.

In the meantime, the suit may proceed, but no final decree
is to be passed, without the leave of the Court.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar