

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 18131/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2013 in CR No.6721/2009, dated 20/03/2013 in CR No.4282/2009, dated 22/04/2013 in CR No.7363/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASPAL SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP. LTD&OR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter to be heard alongwith SLP(C)No.10708/2009
and connected matters.

Pending hearing of the Special Leave Petition, proceedings
in the suit may continue, but no final decree is to be passed
therein, without the permission of this Court.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master