

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10708/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in CR No.620/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKTI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIIL SUPPLIES CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12965-12969 of 2013  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13026 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14168 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16617-16622 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21628-21630 of 2013  
(With office report)

AND  
SLP(C)NO.32743-32745/2013  
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Maghajan,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayshree Wad,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.  
Mrs. Tamali Wad,Adv.  
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner in SLP(C)No.12965- 12969/2013, 16617-  
16622/2013 and 21628-21630/ 2013 and 32743-32745/2013 may serve  
the unserved respondents within three weeks. Dasti, in addition,  
is permitted.

In rest of the matters Rejoinder affidavit may be filed

within five weeks. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master