

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10708/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
04/02/2009 in CR No. 620/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHAKTI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIIL SUPPLIES CORP.& ORS.  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13026/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14168/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12965-12969/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16617-16622/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21460/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21628-21630/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32743-32745/2013  
(With office report)

Date : 25/08/2014      These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

Digitally signed by

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2014.08.25  
17:18:26 IST  
Reason:

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
                                 for    M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

However, we reserve liberty to the petitioner to take up all such contentions which are available to him before the Courts below, including, the contentions raised before this Court.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar